OP \$90.00 323685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worthington Aviation, LLC		03/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	7701 France Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	State Banking Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236855	WORTHINGTON AVIATION
Registration Number:	3208826 THE TRUSTED SOURCE	
Registration Number:	3878315	CUSTOMIZED PARTS PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123597602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-359-7645
Email: glipp@fwhtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenda Lipp c/o Fabyanske Law Firm

Address Line 1: 333 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda M. Lipp
SIGNATURE:	/Glenda M. Lipp/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Notice of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page2.tif

NOTICE OF ORANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and MINNESOTA BANK & TRUST, as Secured Party (the "Secured Party"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks and trademark applications are associated.

The undersigned Grantor and the Secured Party, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Worthington Aviation, LLC

By:

Name

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

MINNESOTA BANK & TRUST,

as Secured Party

Name: Eric P. Gundersen

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page Follows]

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PART I. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Worthington Aviation	3236855	May 1, 2007
The Trusted Source	3208826	February 13, 2007
Customized Parts Program	3878315	November 16, 2010

PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	

084126\039\5212303.v1

RECORDED: 04/03/2019